P.05

USPTO

4/15/2011 6:34:42 AM PAGE 10/023 Fax Server

TO:SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

APR-08-2011 11:22 THE WEBB LAW FIRM

TO: THE WEBB LAW FIRM COMPANY: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		03/04/2011 501457206	11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		025619 Frame 0070, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name should be corrected to read as GS YUASA (NTERNATIONAL LTD, previously recorded on Reel 025619 Frame 9070, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the GS YUASA CORPORATION TO GS YUASA INTERNATIONAL LTD			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	31	Name	7			
G8 Yuasa Corporatio	חי		lion Date			
		01/08/201	1			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GS Yuasa Inte	mallonel Ltd				
Street Address:		1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi,				
City:	Kyoto					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	601-8620					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Patent Number:		Number 776214				
		7 (V& 1**				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		**************************************			
Fax Number;	(412)945-5	5022				
	sent via US M	90 When the fav attempt to recover the				
Phone:	Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the lax attempt is unsuccessful. Thone: 412-471-8815					
easignments@webblaw.com						
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Finn						
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building			ll l			
Address Line 4:		re Building PENNSYLVANIA 15219	į.			
		4805-072909				
AME OF CLIPATITES		Richard L. Byrne	<u> </u>			
otal Atlachments: 6 bure=072809con#pag	e1.na					

PATENT **REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0729** JUN/28/2011/TUE 10:29 AM

FAX No.

P. 003

P. 26

USPTO

4/15/2011 6:34:42 AM PAGE 11/023

Fax Server

TO: SUBMITTER COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

APR-08-2011 11:22

ON TON YOUT SIZE: DO PM PAUE
THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Fax Server

5/011

TO: THE WEBB LAW FIRM COMPANY: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

source=072909com#page2.tif source=072909corr#page3_tif source=072909ccrr#page4.tlf source=072909con#page5.tif source=072909com#page8.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0730

FAX No.

P. 004

USPTO 4/15/2011 6:34:42 AM PAGE 6/023 Fax Server

TO:SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

APR-08-2011 11:23 USPTO

1/XP/XOTT P:DP:#0 PM PAGE

P.16

TO: THE WEBB LAW FIRM COMPA. :436 SEVENTH AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	<u></u>			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	PATA		- V			
@9 Yussa Corporation		Varrie	Execution Data 01/06/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: G.S. Yusea Infernational Ltd.						
		o, Nishinosho, Kisshoìn, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi,				
	MAPAN					
Postal Code:	501-8520					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Property Type		Number		Tongo de la constanta de la co		
Palent Number:	7776	214				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(412)945-593;	\$				
		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	Phone: 412-471-8815					
Email: sassignments@webblaw.com Conceptuident Name: The Webb Law Firm						
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue						
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building						
Address Une 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4805-072909		area.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard L. Byrne				
Total Attachments: 3 squree=072909Assign#page1.tif source=072909Assign#page2.tif source=072909Assign#page3.tif						

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0731

Patent No. 7,776,214 Attorney Docket No. 4605-072909

Client Ref.: F-2468-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GS Yuasa Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan 601-8520 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is a the owner, by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 019784/0204, of United States Patent No. 7,776,214 issued August 17, 2010, entitled "Membrane Element"; and

WHEREAS, GS Yuasa International Ltd., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan 601-8520 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring GS Yuasa Corporation's right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 7,776,214 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent No. 7,776,214, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

{W0052916.1}

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0732

Patent No. 7,776,214 Attorney Docket No. 4605-072909 Client Ref.: F-2468-US

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, Assignor has	caused this assignment to be
executed effective the 6th	_day of <u>January</u>	, 20 <u>11</u> .

GS Yuasa Corporation

Name: Makoto Yoda Title: President

{W0052916.1}

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 03/04/2011